# OP \$90.00 3169374

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM313912 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Alteris, Inc.		08/13/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Argo Group International Holdings, Ltd.	
Street Address:	110 Pitts Bay Road	
City:	Pembroke	
State/Country:	BERMUDA	
Postal Code:	HM 08	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: BERMUDA	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3169374	ATPI
Registration Number:	3174806	ARIS
Registration Number:	3642166	ARIS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2029555564

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** kimberly.hoover@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name:Kimberly HooverAddress Line 1:800 17th Street NWAddress Line 4:Washington, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 102169-14

### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Thomas W. Brooke
Address Line 1: 800 17th Street NW

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kimberly Hoover, Legal Assistant	
SIGNATURE:	/Kimberly Hoover/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/13/2014	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005343 FRAME: 0075 **Total Attachments: 1** 

source=ALTERIS assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005343 FRAME: 0076

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Alteris, Inc., a wholly-owned subsidiary of Argo Group International Holdings,

Ltd., (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the marks ATPI, reg. no. 3169374, ARIS, reg. no.

3174806 and A R I S (stylized), reg. no. 3642166;

WHEREAS, Argo Group International Holdings, Ltd., a Bermuda corporation, with an

address of 110 Pitts Bay Road, Pembroke, Bermuda, HM08 (hereinafter "Assignee") wishes to

acquire all of Assignor's right, title, interest and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the

aforementioned Trademarks:

WHEREAS, the Parties have agreed that Assignor will transfer the Trademarks and

Trademark Registrations to Assignee along with all right, title, interest, goodwill and business

symbolized by the Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers and conveys over to Assignee, effective

upon execution, the entire right, title and interest, goodwill and business symbolized by the

Trademarks to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal

representatives. This assignment shall be binding upon the parties, their successors and/or

assigns, and all others acting by, through, with or under their direction, and all those in privity

therewith.

Alteris, Inc.

Craig S. Comeaux

Vice President and Secretary

Date: 13, 2014

Argo Group International Holdings, Ltd.

Martin Russell

Assistant Vice President

Date: 13 Avons,